# :H \$90.00 4

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM372109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NCS ENERGY SERVICES, LLC		11/26/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NCS MULTISTAGE, LLC	
Street Address:	19450 State Highway 249	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4266971	LEAVE NOTHING BEHIND
Registration Number:	4040166	MONGOOSE FRAC
Registration Number:	4310801	MULTISTAGE UNLIMITED

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212.310.8239

Email: Juan.Arias@weil.com

**Correspondent Name:** Maria Lei

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

**Address Line 2:** 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, UNITED STATES 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65088.0004 MARIA LEI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA LEI
SIGNATURE:	/MARIA LEI/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005724 FRAME: 0748 source=Texas Certificate of Amendment (NCS Energy Services LLC name#page1.tif source=Texas Certificate of Amendment (NCS Energy Services LLC name#page2.tif source=Texas Certificate of Amendment (NCS Energy Services LLC name#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005724 FRAME: 0749

# **TEXAS SECRETARY of STATE NANDITA BERRY**

UCC | Business Organizations | Trademarks | Notary | Account | Help/Fees | Briefcase | Logout **BUSINESS ORGANIZATIONS FILING** 

Please review the document displayed for accuracy. If corrections must be made press 'Edit Filing'. When complete press 'Submit Filling' to submit this filling.

Submit Filing (Fee: \$150.00)

Edit Filing | Cancel Filing

Fees paid by credit card are subje	ect to the statutorily authorized convenience fee of 2.7% of total fees.
Form 424	(STO)
Secretary of State	
P.O. Box 13697	
Austin, TX 78711-3697	
FAX: 512/463-5709	
Filing Fee: See Instructions	Certificate of Amendment
	Entity Information
The filing entity is a: <u>Domestic L</u>	_imited Liability Company (LLC)
	ICC Transport Complete LLC
The name of the filing entity is: N	IUS Energy Services, LLU
The file number issued to the filing	g entity by the secretary of state is: 801707038
	Amendment to Name
The amendment changes the forn entity. The article or provision is a	nation document of the filing entity to change the article or provision that names the mended to read as follows:
The name of the filing entity is:	
NCS Multistage, LLC	
A letter of consent, if applicable, is	s attached.
	Statement of Approval
The amendment has been approv governing documents of the entity	ved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the /.
	Effectiveness of Filing
Ma This drawmant hasamas aff	ective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.
777777	ective when the document is nied by the secretary of state.
	ective at a later date, which is not more than finely (90) days from the date of its eddleyed effective date is: November 27, 2014
	Execution

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005724 FRAME: 20750 10:47 AM The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and declares under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the Texas Business Organizations Code to execute the filing instrument.

Date: November 26, 2014

ROBERT NIPPER, CEO

Signature of authorized person

**FILING OFFICE COPY** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005724 FRAME!20751 10:47 AM

# TEXAS SECRETARY of STATE NANDITA BERRY

<u>UCC | Business Organizations | Trademarks | Notary | Account | Help/Fees | Briefcase | Logout</u>

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Nandita Berry Secretary of State

#### Office of the Secretary of State

**Transaction Receipt** 

Session ID: 112614RJ4344 Document #: 580106330003 November 26, 2014

SOSDirect has received your document submission or your order for copies of or certificates related to records on file with the secretary of state. This receipt is not evidence that the secretary of state has approved the document for filing. All documents must be reviewed for statutory compliance before filing. You will be notified by email when the document is filed or rejected and when the order has been processed. Please make note of the document number referenced above so that you may track the progress of the document or order.

Expected response times for the following are:

- Filings by the end of the next business day;
- · Certificates as guick as 2 hours:
- · Copies (certified or plain) within 4 business days.

If you are not in receipt of your notification within this timeframe, please contact sosdirect@sos.state.tx.us or call (512) 476-2755 for assistance.

Thank you for allowing us to assist you with your request. To return to the Business Organizations menu, please click here.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005724 FRAME 20752 10:47 AM